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Diploma of Higher Education in Theology, Ministry and Mission
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P Durham
University

Level 5

KS4

KS3

KS2

KS1

SSS3

§§S2

SSS1

SSK3

SSK2

NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES*
NO
NO

Compulsory [SSK1
YES*

Intermediate Biblical Hebrew (Extended)
Intermediate New Testament Greek (Extended)
Independent Learning Project (Short)
Independent Learning Project (Long)
Developing Ministry and Worship in Context
Islam and Christian-Muslim Engagement

Introduction to Christian Ethics

Title

TMM2087 |[Old Testament Text Study in Context

TMM2117 |Selected Topic in Christian Doctrine

TMM2237 |Sustaining the World: Christian Faith & Environment
TMM2567 |Developing Theological Reflection

TMM2077 [New Testament Text Study in Context
TMM2091

TMM2157 |Topics in Church History
TMM2387 |Developing Preaching
TMM2677 |Biblical Interpretation
TMM2687 |New Testament Text Study
TMM2697 |Old Testament Text Study
TMM2807 |Growing Faith

TMM2817 |Digital Theology and Ministry

TMM2101
TMM2167
TMM2297
TMM2301
TMM2321
TMM2647

Code
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NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO

TMM2827 |[Engaging with a Key Christian Figure

TMM2837 (Exploring Biblical Theology
TMM2867 |Perspectives on the Unseen World

TMM2847 |Exploring Mission Theology
TMM2857 |Exploring Pastoral Care
TMM2877 |Selected Topic in Church History

Level 4

KS4

KS3

KS2

KS1

§§52 SSS3

SSS1

SSK3

SSK2

YES
YES*
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES*
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO

Compulsory |SSK1

Introduction to Studying the Bible in its Original

Languages
Introduction to a New Testament Book

Introduction to an Old Testament Book

Introducing Theological Reflection
in a Global Context

Introduction to Christian Doctrine

TMM1147 |Brief Introduction to Church History
Introduction to Growing Faith

TMM1757 (Brief Introduction to the World Church

Introduction to the Bible
TMM1767 [Philosophical Foundations

TMM1047 |Methods of Reading the Bible

Title

TMM1077 [Continuing New Testament Greek: Texts Study

TMM1087 |Elementary Biblical Hebrew
TMM1097 |Continuing Biblical Hebrew: Texts Study

TMM1067 |Elementary New Testament Greek

Code

TMM1031
TMM1111
TMM1437
TMM1577
TMM1597
TMM1607
TMM1627
TMM1717



|TMM1827 |Introduction to Theological Anthropology and Culture | YES | | | v

¢ Which learning outcomes these modules meet will depend on the focus chosen for the project.
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